
 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 2020- 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKLIN  

APPROVING A REVISED CONTRACT FOR ADVANCED TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, SERVICES 

& SUPPORT, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH Q-

FREE AMERICA, INC.  

 

 WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Rocklin previously awarded the contract for  

Advanced Traffic Management System, Services & Support to Q-Free America, Inc., on July 14, 

2020, by Resolution 2020-129; and   

 

WHEREAS, at the request of Q-Free America, Inc., the parties have negotiated various 

revisions to the agreement.   

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rocklin as follows: 

 

  Section 1.   The City Manager is authorized to execute an Agreement with Q-Free 

America Inc. in an amount not to exceed amount of $151,833.66, in substantially the form 

attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”  

 

 Section 2. The City Council hereby establishes the City Manager’s Change  

Order Authority at 5% of the contract amount. 

 

 PASSED AND ADOPTED this 13th day of October, 2020, by the following vote: 

 

AYES:  Councilmembers:  

NOES:  Councilmembers:  

ABSENT: Councilmembers:  

ABSTAIN: Councilmembers:     

 

____________________________________ 

Greg Janda, Mayor 

 

 

ATTEST: 

____________________________ 

Hope Ithurburn, City Clerk 

 

 

 

 


